

BID TABULATION
Creek Valley Street Reconstruction
HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 2105
July 27, 2022

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Douglas-Kerr		Dresel Contracting		North Valley, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$146,200.00	\$146,200.00	\$324,611.00	\$324,611.00	\$188,443.57	\$188,443.57
2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	0.1	\$42,788.00	\$4,278.80	\$39,600.00	\$3,960.00	\$127,913.90	\$12,791.39
2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.1	\$28,525.00	\$2,852.50	\$39,600.00	\$3,960.00	\$38,374.20	\$3,837.42
2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	6	\$861.00	\$5,166.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$961.18	\$5,767.08
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	9	\$44.00	\$396.00	\$48.00	\$432.00	\$44.37	\$399.33
2104.502	SALVAGE POST	EACH	4	\$44.00	\$176.00	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$44.37	\$177.48
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	1	\$182.00	\$182.00	\$198.00	\$198.00	\$183.04	\$183.04
2104.502	SALVAGE MAILBOX AND SUPPORT	EACH	21	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$110.93	\$2,329.53
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) DRIVEWAY	LIN FT	116	\$3.70	\$429.20	\$7.20	\$835.20	\$16.64	\$1,930.24
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) DRIVEWAY	LIN FT	300	\$2.95	\$885.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.55	\$1,665.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	145	\$2.95	\$427.75	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$3.33	\$482.85
2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CULVERT	LIN FT	82	\$24.40	\$2,000.80	\$27.22	\$2,232.04	\$36.34	\$2,979.88
2104.503	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	LIN FT	575	\$14.40	\$8,280.00	\$16.40	\$9,430.00	\$21.89	\$12,586.75
2104.503	SALVAGE WOODEN FENCE	LIN FT	38	\$8.55	\$324.90	\$37.89	\$1,439.82	\$55.47	\$2,107.86
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	299	\$8.95	\$2,676.05	\$7.46	\$2,230.54	\$27.11	\$8,105.89
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	590	\$6.35	\$3,746.50	\$6.89	\$4,065.10	\$13.69	\$8,077.10
2104.618	SALVAGE TIMBER RETAINING WALL	SQ FT	8	\$40.60	\$324.80	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$110.93	\$887.44
2105.607	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,807	\$26.50	\$74,385.50	\$25.65	\$71,999.55	\$50.45	\$141,613.15
2105.607	GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	1,013	\$36.50	\$36,974.50	\$49.85	\$50,498.05	\$83.12	\$84,200.56
2215.504	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION	SQ YD	12,507	\$4.00	\$50,028.00	\$5.07	\$63,410.49	\$9.38	\$117,315.66
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C) 2.0" THICK-DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	543	\$38.50	\$20,905.50	\$67.64	\$36,728.52	\$46.53	\$25,265.79
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	795	\$133.00	\$105,735.00	\$226.13	\$179,773.35	\$207.80	\$165,201.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	1,590	\$114.00	\$181,260.00	\$123.11	\$195,744.90	\$113.13	\$179,876.70
2501.502	15" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$984.00	\$1,968.00	\$1,313.62	\$2,627.24
2501.502	24" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,163.00	\$2,326.00	\$1,218.00	\$2,436.00	\$1,626.00	\$3,252.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$638.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,401.72	\$2,803.44
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 24" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$757.00	\$1,514.00	\$1,182.00	\$2,364.00	\$1,577.94	\$3,155.88
2503.503	15" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	369	\$54.05	\$19,944.45	\$95.67	\$35,302.23	\$127.72	\$47,128.68
2503.503	24" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	285	\$70.50	\$20,092.50	\$104.41	\$29,756.85	\$139.38	\$39,723.30
2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	306	\$76.10	\$23,286.60	\$131.51	\$40,242.06	\$175.56	\$53,721.36
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	1,341	\$83.40	\$111,839.40	\$127.40	\$170,843.40	\$170.08	\$228,077.28
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	782	\$89.80	\$70,223.60	\$146.46	\$114,531.72	\$195.52	\$152,896.64
2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	243	\$120.00	\$29,160.00	\$186.09	\$45,219.87	\$248.43	\$60,368.49
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	16	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00	\$6,060.00	\$96,960.00	\$8,089.94	\$129,439.04
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1	EACH	16	\$4,422.00	\$70,752.00	\$6,900.00	\$110,400.00	\$9,211.32	\$147,381.12
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2	EACH	4	\$10,769.00	\$43,076.00	\$12,720.00	\$50,880.00	\$16,980.87	\$67,923.48
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 3	EACH	1	\$6,583.00	\$6,583.00	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00	\$14,097.33	\$14,097.33
2506.502	RAIN GUARDIAN	EACH	6	\$3,280.00	\$19,680.00	\$7,260.00	\$43,560.00	\$4,334.08	\$26,004.48
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4	SQ YD	163	\$1.75	\$285.25	\$16.03	\$2,612.89	\$21.40	\$3,488.20
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	44	\$149.00	\$6,556.00	\$119.73	\$5,268.12	\$159.84	\$7,032.96
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN D312 (MODIFIED)	LIN FT	8,218	\$18.60	\$152,854.80	\$15.12	\$124,256.16	\$15.67	\$128,776.06
2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	296	\$91.50	\$27,084.00	\$68.88	\$20,388.48	\$71.39	\$21,131.44
2540.602	INSTALL MAILBOX WITH SUPPORT	EACH	21	\$275.00	\$5,775.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$277.33	\$5,823.93
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,641.00	\$2,641.00	\$91,680.00	\$91,680.00	\$2,662.38	\$2,662.38
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	32	\$93.55	\$2,993.60	\$102.00	\$3,264.00	\$94.29	\$3,017.28
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EACH	3	\$1,022.00	\$3,066.00	\$2,376.00	\$7,128.00	\$1,663.99	\$4,991.97
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	35	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$360.53	\$12,618.55
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	4	\$442.00	\$1,768.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$832.00	\$3,328.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	3,815	\$2.50	\$9,537.50	\$4.80	\$18,312.00	\$2.15	\$8,202.25
2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	LIN FT	62	\$30.80	\$1,909.60	\$24.00	\$1,488.00	\$23.22	\$1,439.64
2573.503	FILTER BERM TYPE 4	LIN FT	174	\$18.70	\$3,253.80	\$137.59	\$23,940.66	\$38.83	\$6,756.42
2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 15	SQ YD	1,223	\$1.50	\$1,834.50	\$2.40	\$2,935.20	\$1.80	\$2,201.40
2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 25	SQ YD	983	\$1.80	\$1,769.40	\$4.80	\$4,718.40	\$2.03	\$1,995.49
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (25-151 SEEDING MIX)	ACRE	2.2	\$6,053.00	\$13,316.60	\$7,200.00	\$15,840.00	\$8,707.96	\$19,157.51
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (33-261 SEEDING MIX)	ACRE	0.5	\$2,751.00	\$1,375.50	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,707.98	\$4,353.99
TOTAL					\$1,365,898.90		\$2,066,966.60		\$2,181,801.94